

IBD TABULATON THE UP TO A VAPENCE AVERAGE TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT OF APPROX TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT <th <="" colspan="2" th=""><th>Lunic</th><th>ONE ENGINEERING LETSON A</th><th>VENUE S</th><th></th><th>CITY OF I</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></th>	<th>Lunic</th> <th>ONE ENGINEERING LETSON A</th> <th>VENUE S</th> <th></th> <th>CITY OF I</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>		Lunic	ONE ENGINEERING LETSON A	VENUE S		CITY OF I							
REF. TFW UNIT OF AFPROX. UNIT OF AFPROX. <thunit afprox.<="" of="" th=""> UNIT OF AFPROX.<!--</th--><th></th><th></th><th colspan="3">BID TABULATION</th><th colspan="2"></th><th colspan="2"></th><th colspan="2">HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING FINDLAY, OHIO</th></thunit>			BID TABULATION							HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING FINDLAY, OHIO				
CONTRACTOR WORK CONTRACTOR WORK Contractor Stondon Ston								TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		
1 2 CLARMON AND GRUBBING, AS FRE PLAN LIAMP 1 3.000,00 5.000,00 55.000,00 55.271,02 55.2	<u>NO. NO</u>		MEASURE	<u>OTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST		
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3	1 201		LUMD	1	\$2,000,00	¢2.000.00	\$5,000,00	\$5,000,00	\$15 227 02	\$15 227 02	\$22,200,00	\$32,200.00		
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3								,.,			,	\$32,200.00		
1 202 CATCH BASINE REMOVED EACH 1 Section Sect	- 201			-								\$9,390.00		
5 20 CLEANOT REMOVED EACH 1 S5200 59500 59500 59500 59500 51520 55200 201 GEOGRID AS PRI LAN S.Y. 6210 S12000 S12000 S1200 S12000 S12000												\$400.00		
6 201 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBARMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 426 515.00 517.00 572.00 517.00 512.00	. 201											\$100.00		
2 0 GEORDIL AS PER HLAN S.Y. 6410 S2.75 S17.07.50 S2.50 S15.52.50 S1.00 S 2 30 SUBABLE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 680 S3.00 S3.16.00 S2.31.6 S2.31.8 S2.33.8 S1.01.0 S 23 1-14 PAYEMENT TLANK, ASPHAIT CONCRET C.Y. 580 S3.00 S2.00.0 S2.33.8 S1.01.0 S S1.01.0 S1.00.0												\$68,576.00		
8 9 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS FIR PLAN S.Y. 6496 51.00 55.46,400 51.00 55.46,400 51.00 55.21,85.35 55.100 55.21,85.35 55.100 55.21,85.35 55.100 55.21,85.35 55.100 55.21,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35 55.100 55.23,85.35,85 55.23,85.35,85												\$24,840.00		
9 bit EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. \$800 \$31,1000 \$313,000 \$312,100 \$32,15 \$32,233,50 \$12,100 \$31,000 \$313,000 \$32,15 \$32,233,50 \$12,000 \$1												\$6,496.00		
10 24 1.14? PAVIENUMPT PLANNG, ASPRALT CONCRETE SY. 58.1 23.00 52.200 53.200 52.38 51.320.0 51.300 12 30 ACGRECATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 11/2 51.00 55.00 55.00.0 55.60.0 55.60.0 55.60.0 55.20.0 52.36.0 55.20.0 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 52.36.0 52.3 53.30.0 53.20.00 51.65.0 53.20.00 51.65.0 53.20.00.0 51.65.0 53.20.00.0 51.30.0 53.20.00 53.30.00 53.30.00 53.20.00.0 53.30.00.0 53.20.00.00.0				890				1 - 7				\$45,390.00		
11 01 7.ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE C.Y. 1112 5310.000 \$132.50 \$130.0000 \$135.55 \$130.071.60 \$120.00 \$125.00	10 254	1-1/4"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	581	\$5.00	,	\$12.00	\$6,972.00	\$2.38	\$1,382.78	\$12.00	\$6,972.00		
12 344 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1412 \$150.0 \$54,640.00 \$56,640.00 \$56,640.00 \$52,00 \$2,23 \$2,23 \$2,23 \$2,256.03 \$52,00 \$16 \$41 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 14,84,970.02 C.Y. 276 \$180.00 \$59,860.00 \$155.00 \$37,250.00 \$14,45.24 \$15,000 \$5 16 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 14,86, PORO2AM C.Y. 228 \$18,000 \$32,190.00 \$14,560 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,560 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,560 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,500 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,500 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,500 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,500 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,500 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,500 \$32,256.03 \$32,000 \$14,500 \$32,256.03 \$31,000 \$34,460 \$30,000 \$30,000 \$10,000 \$34,460 \$30,000 \$30,000 \$31,000 \$35,000 <td< td=""><td>11 301</td><td>7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE</td><td>C.Y.</td><td>1112</td><td>\$160.00</td><td></td><td>\$125.00</td><td>\$139,000.00</td><td>\$135.55</td><td></td><td>\$125.00</td><td>\$139,000.00</td></td<>	11 301	7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	1112	\$160.00		\$125.00	\$139,000.00	\$135.55		\$125.00	\$139,000.00		
13 407 TACK COAT, 009 GAL, SY. GAL 128 55.00 54.00 52.20 52.23 52.856.63 52.00 52.23 15 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SUBFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), C70-22M C.Y. 494 5490.00 \$373,000 \$115.00 \$377,200 \$116.46 \$522,53.22 \$160.00 \$5 16 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE FURTHERIDIATION COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), C70-22M C.Y. 494 \$500.00 \$511.60 \$512.00 \$514.60 \$522.53.22 \$160.00 \$514.00 \$514.65 \$522.53.22 \$160.00 \$514.00	12 304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1412	\$35.00		\$40.00	\$56,480.00	\$36.06		\$35.00	\$49,420.00		
15 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG70-22M C.Y. 494 \$190.00 \$39,800.00 \$110.00 \$79,004.00 \$110.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$81,450.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$81,450.00 \$82,400.00 \$81,450.00 \$82,400.00 \$81,450.00 \$82,400.00 \$81,4	13 407	TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	1281	\$5.00		\$2.00	\$2,562.00	\$2.23	\$2,856.63	\$2.00	\$2,562.00		
16 4:1 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE; TYPE 2, SCRATCH COURSE; C.Y. 22 \$18000 \$539:90:00 \$14500 \$52,99:00 \$14500 \$52,99:00 \$14500 \$52,99:00 \$10000 \$50000 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:060 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$71:00 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$70:00 \$70:000 \$70:000 \$71:00 \$70:000 \$71:00 \$70:000 \$71:00 \$70:000 \$71:00 \$70:000 \$71:000 \$70:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:0000 \$71:000 \$71:000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:0000 \$71:00000	14 441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	276	\$180.00	\$49,680.00	\$135.00	\$37,260.00	\$146.56	\$40,450.56	\$135.00	\$37,260.00		
17 42 9'NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.Y. 286 565.00 \$18,50,00 \$71.00 \$52.00,00 \$15.00,00 \$15.00,00 \$15.00,00 \$55.40,00 \$55.	15 441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG70-22M	C.Y.	494	\$190.00	\$93,860.00	\$160.00	\$79,040.00	\$170.96	\$84,454.24	\$160.00	\$79,040.00		
18 OF CXCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C C.Y. 47 Spanon	16 441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	222	\$180.00	\$39,960.00	\$145.00	\$32,190.00	\$146.56	\$32,536.32	\$145.00	\$32,190.00		
19 602 CONCRETE MASONRY C.Y. 4.7 \$1,000.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,700.00 \$5,700.00 \$1,702.50	17 452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	286	\$65.00	\$18,590.00	\$71.00	\$20,306.00	\$70.63	\$20,200.18	\$65.00	\$18,590.00		
20 600 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT 1333 \$18,00 \$27,584,00 \$13,45 \$20,618,85 \$18,23 \$27,946,99 \$17,50 21 611 & FVYC SDB 3: CONDUTT, TYPE B FT 50 \$15,00 \$53,000 \$30,00 \$37,000 \$37,040 \$32,226 \$40,000 \$37,040 \$13,416,60 \$40,000 \$37,040 \$13,416,60 \$40,000 \$37,040 \$13,416,60 \$40,000 \$37,040 \$13,416,60 \$40,000 \$37,040 \$13,416,60 \$40,000 \$37,040 \$37,040 \$37,040 \$37,040 \$37,050 \$12,300 \$10,010,000 \$21,03 \$10,015,000 \$21,03 \$10,015,000 \$37,057 \$10,07,070 \$37,00 \$31,001,01 \$12,29,01 \$31,29,11 \$12,20,01 \$3	18 601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	C.Y.	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.46	\$544.60	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
21 611 4" PVC SDB.3" CONDUTT, TYPE B FT 50 \$12.00 \$500.00 \$15.00 \$779.00 \$11.73 \$586.50 \$15.00 23 611 6" PVC SDB.3" CONDUTT, TYPE B FT 534 \$10.62.00 \$37.90 \$31.416.60 \$37.90 \$31.416.60 \$37.90 \$31.416.00 \$31.00.1	19 602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	4.7	\$1,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,640.00	\$375.00	\$1,762.50	\$1,100.00	\$5,170.00		
22 611 6' PVC SDR.35 CONDUT, TYPE B FT. 354 \$15,000 \$53,000 \$10,620,00 \$37,90 \$13,416,60 \$40,000 \$5 24 611 0' PVC SDR.35 CONDUT, TYPE B FT. \$02 \$18,000 \$53,000 \$51,000,00 \$51,000,00 \$51,000,00 \$52,013 \$11,515,04 \$54,300 \$52,030 \$51,000,00 \$54,000 \$52,000 \$51,000,00 \$54,000 \$52,015,000 \$54,44 \$52,55,000 \$51,512,00 \$57,15 \$51,767,75 \$50,550,00 \$52,015,000 \$51,215,00 \$57,100,00 \$57,100,00 \$57,100,00 \$57,100,00 \$51,44 \$52,550,00 \$51,210,00 \$51,215,00 \$57,215 \$51,767,75 \$50,550,00 \$51,210,00 \$51,200,00 \$51,210,00 \$51,200,00 \$51,200,00 \$51,212,400 \$57,200 \$57,75 \$50,550,00 \$51,200,00 \$5	20 609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1533	\$18.00	\$27,594.00	\$13.45	\$20,618.85	\$18.23	\$27,946.59	\$17.50	\$26,827.50		
23 611 0" PVC SDR.35 CONDUT, TYPE B FT. 92 \$18.00 \$31.60.00 \$33.20.00 \$33.20.00 \$33.20.00 \$32.20.00 \$32.20.00 \$32.20.00 \$33.00 \$32.20.00 \$33.00 \$32.20.00 \$33.00 \$32.20.00 \$30.00 \$32.00.00 \$51.20.00 \$50.00 \$51.20.00	21 611	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$11.73	\$586.50	\$15.00	\$750.00		
24 611 10° PVC SDR.35 CONDUT, TYPE B FT. 50 \$20.00 \$1.000.00 \$31.00 \$21.03 \$1.05.00 \$43.00 25 611 12° RCP CLIVSTORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 401 \$50.00 \$20.00 \$52.00 \$54.00 \$52.00 \$54.01 \$57.57 \$50.57 \$50.57 \$50.57 \$50.57 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$51.07 \$50.07 \$51.07<	22 611	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	354	\$15.00	\$5,310.00	\$30.00	\$10,620.00	\$37.90	\$13,416.60	\$40.00	\$14,160.00		
25 611 12° RCP CL-VS TORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 401 \$50,00 \$20,050,00 \$54,41 \$25,82,841 \$55,675 \$5 26 611 15° RCP CL-VS TORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 136 \$57,50 \$10,020,00 \$57,20 \$57,200 \$57,275 \$10,574,00 \$57,500 \$5 28 611 24° RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 69 \$55,00 \$12,50 \$56,651,00 \$12,47 \$20,57,07 \$97,00 \$5 30 611 TYPE 2.7 VAD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN FT. 69 \$50,000 \$12,500 \$51,280,01 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,01 \$13,280,10 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,11 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01 \$12,280,01	23 611	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	92	\$18.00	\$1,656.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$35.04	\$3,223.68	\$42.00	\$3,864.00		
26 611 15° RCP CL-JU STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 243 \$60.00 \$51.925.00 \$51.00 \$51.230.00 \$72.15 \$17.676.75 \$60.50 \$52 27 611 15° RCP CL-JII STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 136 \$75.00 \$10.200.00 \$57.20 \$57.90 \$57.15 \$10.00 \$112.47 \$20.377.07 \$97.00 \$5 29 611 26° RCP CL-JII STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 69 \$95.00 \$65.55.00 \$12.50 \$8.02.00 \$12.251 \$13.283.19 \$123.00 \$1 30 611 TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$1.200.00 \$12.800.00 \$1.28.01 \$3.867.03 \$800.00 \$1.28.91 \$1.23.20.11 \$1.23.00.0 \$1 31 611 TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 \$1.200.00 \$1.490.00 \$1.490.00 \$1.494.13 \$11.950.01 \$2.300.00 \$1.494.13 \$11.950.01 \$2.300.00 \$2.400.00 \$1.494.13 \$11.950.00 \$2.300.00 \$1.494.13 \$3.000.00 \$3.81.91.41 \$3.800.01 \$3.23.00.01 \$3.23.00.01 \$3.23.200.01 <td>24 611</td> <td>10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B</td> <td></td> <td>50</td> <td>\$20.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$30.00</td> <td>\$1,500.00</td> <td>\$21.03</td> <td>\$1,051.50</td> <td>\$43.00</td> <td>\$2,150.00</td>	24 611	10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B		50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.03	\$1,051.50	\$43.00	\$2,150.00		
27 611 B* RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 136 \$75.00 \$10,200 \$77.75 \$10,374.00 \$78,00 \$7 28 611 24* RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 181 \$85.00 \$15,385.00 \$110.00 \$19,910.00 \$112.47 \$20,357.07 \$97.00 \$5 30 611 TYPE Z-2R ACTCH BASIN FT. 69 \$95.00 \$12.400 \$3,867.03 \$800.00 \$12.80.01 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$12.00.01 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$100.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$100.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$100.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$100.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$10.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,387.03 \$800.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,389.141 \$3,080.00 \$1,280.00 \$1,280.00 \$1,280.00 \$3,98.141 \$3,09.00.0 \$3,080.00 \$	25 611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	401	\$50.00	\$20,050.00	\$50.00	\$20,050.00	\$64.41	\$25,828.41	\$56.75	\$22,756.75		
28 611 24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 181 \$85.00 \$15.385.00 \$19.910.00 \$11.2.47 \$20.357.07 \$97.00 \$5 29 611 30" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN EACH 3 \$600.00 \$12.50 \$8.625.00 \$19.2.51 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.83.19 \$12.30.01 \$13.2.80.10 \$13.2.80.10 \$13.2.80.10 \$13.2.80.10 \$13.2.80.10 \$12.3.91.11 \$12.200.00 \$12.4.90.00 \$12.3.91.11 \$12.200.00 \$2.3.90.00 \$12.3.91.11 \$12.200.00 \$2.3.90.00 \$13.00.00 \$2.3.91.41 \$3.0.90.00 \$3.5.90.00 \$3.61.01.00 \$2.9.62.92 \$20.743.03 \$2.500.00 \$3.65.00 \$3.9.24 \$1.2.16.44 \$8.00.00 \$3.65.01 \$3.9.24 \$1.2.16.44 \$80.00 \$3.65.01 \$3.9.24 \$1.2.16.44 \$80.00 \$3.65.01 \$3.9.24 \$1.2.3.66.14 \$3.00.00	26 611	15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	245	\$65.00	\$15,925.00	\$54.00	\$13,230.00	\$72.15	\$17,676.75	\$60.50	\$14,822.50		
29 611 30" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 69 \$950.00 \$125.00 \$8.025.00 \$129.251 \$13.283.19 \$123.00 30 611 TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 3 \$600.00 \$1,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$1,289.11 \$1,20.00 \$1,239.11 \$1,20.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,291.11 \$1,20.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,291.11 \$1,20.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,291.11 \$1,200.00 \$1,291.11 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,400.00 \$3,90.00 \$3,90.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,400.00 \$3,90.00 \$3,90.00 \$3,90.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 <td>27 611</td> <td>18" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN</td> <td></td> <td>136</td> <td>\$75.00</td> <td>\$10,200.00</td> <td>\$72.00</td> <td>\$9,792.00</td> <td>\$77.75</td> <td>\$10,574.00</td> <td></td> <td>\$10,608.00</td>	27 611	18" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN		136	\$75.00	\$10,200.00	\$72.00	\$9,792.00	\$77.75	\$10,574.00		\$10,608.00		
30 611 TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 3 \$600.00 \$710.00 \$1,289.01 \$3,867.03 \$800.00 \$1,239.01 \$3,867.03 \$800.00 \$1,239.01 \$3,867.03 \$800.00 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.01 \$1,239.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,490.00 \$1,429.11 \$1,053.04 \$1,800.00 \$1,490.00 \$1,239.11 \$1,1953.04 \$1,000.00 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,007.00 \$3,85.00 \$3,85.00 \$3,85.00 \$3,85.00 \$3,85.00 \$3,20.00 \$3,85.00 \$3,20.00 \$3,85.00 \$3,22.01 \$3,85.00 \$3,22.00 \$3,23.00 \$3,23.00 \$3,23.00 \$3,23.00 \$3,23.00 \$3,23.00 \$3,23.00 \$3,23.00	28 611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	181	\$85.00	\$15,385.00	\$110.00	\$19,910.00	\$112.47	\$20,357.07	\$97.00	\$17,557.00		
31 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN EACH 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,239.11 \$1,239.11 \$1,239.11 \$1,239.11 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,239.11 \$1,239.11 \$1,239.11 \$1,239.11 \$1,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,296.20 \$2,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,296.29 \$2,207.43.03 \$2,200.00 \$3,090.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$3,891.41 \$3,891.41 \$3,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$3,051.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,092.4 \$2,239.561 \$30.92.4 \$2,239.561 \$30.92.4 \$2,295.63 \$11.10 \$30.000.00 \$2,000.01 \$3,092.4 \$2,295.63 \$11.00 \$3,092.4 \$2,295.63 \$11.00 \$3,092.4 \$2,295.63 \$11.00 \$3,090.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,650 \$3,24.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,090.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,650 \$1,242.00 \$11.04 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,630 \$3,650.00 \$3,650.00 \$3,650.00 \$3,650.00 \$3,6	29 611	30" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	69	\$95.00	\$6,555.00	\$125.00	\$8,625.00	\$192.51	\$13,283.19	\$123.00	\$8,487.00		
32 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 8 \$1,800.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,494.13 \$11,953.04 \$18,000.00 \$2 33 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 7 \$2,500.00 \$5,100.00 \$2,903.29 \$2,074.03 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$	30 611	TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,289.01	\$3,867.03	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		
33 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 7 \$2,500.00 \$17,500.00 \$2,630.20 \$16,100.00 \$2,963.29 \$20,743.03 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,963.29 \$20,743.03 \$2,500.00 \$5,500.00 34 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$25,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$3,92.4 \$3,91.41 \$3,000.00 \$3 35 617 0" COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 61 \$50.00 \$3,050.00 \$65.00 \$3,95.00 \$3,92.4 \$2,393.64 \$80.00 \$20,010.00 \$2,963.29 \$20,743.03 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,92.4 \$2,01.04 \$3,000.00 \$3,92.4 \$2,02.4 \$2,000.00 \$3,02.00 \$3,02.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,08.40 \$1,09 \$2,295.63 \$1,10.0 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,88.5 \$1,73.40.0 \$2,000.00 \$2,01.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,88.5 \$1,73.40.0 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,01.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,88.5 \$1,73.40.0 \$2,000.00 \$2,00.00 \$2,00.00 \$2,01.00 \$1,014.00 \$1,88.5 \$1,73.40.0	31 611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,239.11	\$1,239.11	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
34 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$25,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,891.41 \$3,891.41 \$3,891.41 \$3,000.00 \$3 35 617 6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 31 \$50.00 \$1,550.00 \$65.00 \$3,92.4 \$1,216.44 \$80.00 \$3 36 617 2" COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 61 \$50.00 \$3,50.00 \$65.00 \$3,92.4 \$1,216.44 \$80.00 \$3 36 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO.3 POST FT. 207 \$18.00 \$3,726.00 \$6.00 \$1,104.00 \$18.85 \$1,734.20 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$4000.00 \$4000.00 \$56.50 \$2,77 \$21.83 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$4000.00 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,000.00 \$4 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$4 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$4,44	32 611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,494.13	\$11,953.04	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00		
35 617 6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 31 \$50.00 \$1,550.00 \$2,015.00 \$39,24 \$1,216.44 \$80.00 36 617 2" COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 61 \$50.00 \$3,050.00 \$65.00 \$3,92.4 \$2,239.64 \$80.00 37 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 207 \$18.00 \$3,250.00 \$1,104.00 \$18.85 \$1,734.20 \$20.00 38 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 92 \$35.00 \$3,20.00 \$40.00.00 \$56.00 \$3,658.79 \$512.23 \$4,000.00 44 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 0.14 \$3,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,630.52,77 \$218.83 \$2.00 41 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.9 \$1,750.00 \$1,575.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$4 42 644 STOP LINE FT. 128 \$88.00 \$1,024.00 \$5.50 \$1,110.00 \$5.73.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$7.10 \$908.80 \$6.00 \$6	33 611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,963.29	\$20,743.03	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00		
36 617 2" COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 61 \$50.00 \$3,950.00 \$39,95.00 \$39,24 \$2,393.64 \$80.00 \$30.00 37 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 207 \$18.00 \$3,726.00 \$6.00 \$1,142.00 \$11.09 \$2,295.63 \$11.00 \$3 38 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 92 \$35.00 \$3,200.00 \$104.00 \$18.85 \$1,734.20 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$4 44 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 0.14 \$3,000.00 \$40.00 \$56.00 \$3,658.79 \$512.23 \$4,000.00 40 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 79 \$4.00 \$316.00 \$2.00 \$518.50 \$2.77 \$218.83 \$2.00 41 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.9 \$1,750.00 \$1,575.00 \$4,500.00 \$56.00 \$748.000 \$498.80 \$6.00 \$64.00 \$64.4 \$80.00 \$44.00 \$98.80 \$5.00 \$51.111.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 \$5.1 \$4.400.00 \$44.644 R	34 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,891.41	\$3,891.41	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
37 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 207 \$18.00 \$3,726.00 \$6.00 \$1,242.00 \$11.09 \$2,295.63 \$11.00 38 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 92 \$35.00 \$3,220.00 \$12.00 \$1,104.00 \$18.85 \$1,734.20 \$20.00 39 644 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 0.14 \$3,000.00 \$40.00.00 \$56.00 \$3,658.79 \$512.23 \$4,000.00 40 644 CENTER LINE, 8" FT. 79 \$4.00 \$316.00 \$2.00 \$158.00 \$2.77 \$218.83 \$2.00 41 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.9 \$1,750.00 \$1,575.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 42 644 STOP LINE FT. 128 \$8.00 \$1,024.00 \$6.00 \$768.00 \$7.10 \$908.80 \$65.50 \$44 \$44 RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING \$5.50 \$1,111.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$55.50 \$5.1 \$5.00 \$600.00 \$4,000.00 \$99.79 \$199.58	35 617	6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	31	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$39.24	\$1,216.44	\$80.00	\$2,480.00		
38 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 92 \$35.00 \$3,220.00 \$1,104.00 \$18.85 \$1,734.20 \$20.00 39 644 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 0.14 \$3,000.00 \$420.00 \$4,000.00 \$560.00 \$3,658.79 \$512.23 \$4,000.00 40 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 79 \$4.00 \$2.00 \$54,000.00 \$54,500.00 \$54,535.9 \$4,989.23 \$4,000.00 41 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.9 \$1,750.00 \$1,024.00 \$6.00 \$76.00 \$5,35.9 \$4,989.23 \$4,000.00 \$4.050.00 \$54,500.00 \$54,35.9 \$4,989.23 \$4,000.00 \$4.02 42 644 TRANSVERSEDIAGONAL LINE FT. 128 \$8.00 \$1,024.00 \$6.00 \$76.00 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 \$5.400.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 \$5.400.00 \$5.400.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$6.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$1,00.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$95.00 \$5.00 \$1,01.00 \$5.50 \$1,111.00 \$1.413.60 \$6.60.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$3,050.00</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$4,880.00</td>						\$3,050.00						\$4,880.00		
39 644 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 0.14 \$3,000.00 \$400.00 \$560.00 \$3,658.79 \$512.23 \$4,000.00 40 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 79 \$4.00 \$316.00 \$2.00 \$158.00 \$2.77 \$218.83 \$2.00 41 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.9 \$1,750.00 \$1,650.00 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,980.23 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,60.0 \$7,10 \$998.80 \$6.00 42 644 STOP LINE FT. 128 \$8.00 \$1,050.00 \$5,50 \$1,111.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 \$5.1 44 644 RALROAD SYMBOL MARKING EACH 3 \$350.00 \$1,050.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$471.20 \$1,413.60 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$471.20 \$1,413.60 \$600.00 \$1,650.51 \$5.00 \$51.00 \$235.00 \$3.33 \$155.51 \$5.00 \$51.00 \$235.00 \$3.33 \$155.51 \$5.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$3.33 \$155.51 \$5.00 \$51.0						\$3,726.00		\$1,242.00		\$2,295.63		\$2,277.00		
40 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 79 \$4.00 \$316.00 \$2.00 \$158.00 \$2.77 \$218.83 \$2.00 41 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.9 \$1,750.00 \$1,575.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 42 644 STOP LINE FT. 128 \$8.00 \$1,024.00 \$6.00 \$76.00 \$1,111.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 44 644 RALROAD SYMBOL MARKING EACH 3 \$350.00 \$1,050.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$471.20 \$1,413.60 \$600.00 45 644 ISLAND ARKING EACH 2 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$95.00 \$190.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$95.00 46 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$55.00 \$235.00 \$21.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$22.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$21.07 \$238.61 \$2.50 47 55.00 S1.01 \$0.40 \$89.20 \$1.07 \$238.61 \$2.50<												\$1,840.00		
11 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.9 \$1,750.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,050.00 \$5,543.59 \$4,989.23 \$4,500.00 42 644 STOP LINE FT. 128 \$8.00 \$1,024.00 \$6.00 \$768.00 \$7.10 \$908.80 \$6.00 43 644 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE FT. 202 \$4.00 \$808.00 \$5.50 \$1,111.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 \$4.40 44 FAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING EACH 3 \$350.00 \$1050.00 \$1000.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$95.00 46 44 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$5.00 \$220.00 \$400.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$95.00 46 644 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$5.00 \$220.00 \$40.00 \$29.500 \$3.33 \$156.51 \$5.00 47 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 369 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$22.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$1,07.00 \$1,52.20 \$2,00												\$560.00		
42 644 STOP LINE FT. 128 \$8.00 \$1,024.00 \$6.00 \$768.00 \$7.10 \$908.80 \$6.00 43 644 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE FT. 202 \$4.00 \$808.00 \$5.50 \$1,111.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 \$4 44 RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING EACH 3 \$350.00 \$10,000 \$909.79 \$191.58 \$95.00 45 644 IAND MARKING EACH 2 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$95.00 \$100.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$95.00 46 44 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$5.00 \$235.00 \$3.33 \$156.51 \$5.00 47 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 369 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$22.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$4												\$158.00		
43 644 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE FT. 202 \$4.00 \$808.00 \$5.50 \$1,111.00 \$5.93 \$1,197.86 \$5.50 44 644 RALROAD SYMBOL MARKING EACH 3 \$350.00 \$1,050.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,413.60 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$471.20 \$1,413.60 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$95.00 45 644 ISLAND MARKING EACH 2 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$95.00 \$33.33 \$156.51 \$5.00 46 44 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$5.00 \$235.00 \$3.33 \$156.51 \$5.00 47 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 369 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$22.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$40.00 \$4 48 671 EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B S.Y. 223 \$5.00 \$1,115.00 \$0.40 \$89.20 \$1.07 \$238.61 \$2.50 49 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LUMP 1 <												\$4,050.00		
44 644 RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING EACH 3 \$350.00 \$1,050.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$471.20 \$1,413.60 \$600.00 \$600.00 45 644 LANE ARROW EACH 2 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$95.00 \$190.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$95.00 46 644 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$5.00 \$235.00 \$235.00 \$3.33 \$156.51 \$5.00 47 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 369 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$22.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$40.00	01											\$768.00		
45 644 LANE ARROW EACH 2 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$99.79 \$199.58 \$99.79 46 644 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$5.00 \$235.00 \$235.00 \$3.33 \$156.51 \$5.00 47 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 369 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$22.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$40.00 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$1,111.00</td></td<>												\$1,111.00		
46 644 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 47 \$5.00 \$235.00 \$3.33 \$156.51 \$5.00 47 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 369 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$22.00 \$8,118.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$40.00 <td>01</td> <td></td> <td>\$1,800.00</td>	01											\$1,800.00		
47 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 369 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$20.00 \$7,380.00 \$4				-								\$190.00		
48 671 EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B S.Y. 223 \$5.00 \$1,115.00 \$0.40 \$89.20 \$1.07 \$238.61 \$2.50 49 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LUMP 1 \$3,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,552.20 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.00 \$3,500.00												\$235.00		
49 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LUMP 1 \$3,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,552.20 \$2,000.00 50 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 3500 \$1.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.00												\$14,760.00		
50 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 3500 \$1.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.00												\$557.50		
												\$2,000.00		
101AL \$785,850.00 \$709,463.95 \$814.215.29 *1 \$8	50 832		EACH	3500	\$1.00		\$1.00		\$1.00		\$1.00	\$3,500.00		
		IUIAL			=	\$785,850.00		\$709,463.95		\$814,215.29 *1	L	\$826,703.25		

*1 Total not given